Application for an

occupation certificate
John J Briggs Associates Pty Ltd

PO Box 800

Brookvale NSW 2100

Phone (02) 9907 1018

ng (02) 99: ’ 134?1 Date received 25/08/08 DA no NO537/01, NO537/01 Mod 1
Jjbassoc@bigpond com NO537/01 Mod 2

If you want to occupy or use a new building, or change the use of an existing building, you need an
occupation certificate before you can do so You can use this form to apply for an occupation
certificate To complete the form, please place a cross in the boxes [] and fifl out the white sections
as appropriate To minimise delay in receiving a decision about your application, please ensure you
submit all relevant iInformation

You need to apply to the principal certifying authonty you have appointed for the development if you
want to occupy or use a new bullding Otherwise you can apply to a certifying authonty (either your
counci or a private certifier)

Mr[J Ms [ mrs [ Dr [] Other i Mr;

Your first name Your family name

N ~ Gardner

Flat/strestno ~ Street name B o o o

13 | ' Narroy Street | |

Suburb or town - __ State _ Postcode
North Narrabeen 10 Nsw | i 2101

iDza),mme telephone gFax ] [Moblle

Email

\dentify the land

Flat/street no Street name

2 ___Milga Rd B ]

Suburb or town Postcode

Avalon o2x |
Lot no Section
AN
DP/MPS no Volumeffolio
| 600889 |
You can find the lot no, section, DP/MPS no and volume/folio details on a map of the land or on the

titte documents for the land If you need additional room, please attach a schedule and/or a map with
these details

R 24619]
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ls development consent required for the development?

No []

Yes N> Has development consent been granted after a development application was

made?

Yes M> What 1s the development application ne ?

NO537/01,
NO537/01 Mod 1
NO537/01 Mod 2

What date was development consent granted?

308 01,
14 6 02
. 28905

No [I» Has a complying development certificate been 1ssued?

No

Yes [_|> Whatis the complying development certificate no ?

N/A

What date was the ceriificate 1ssued?

|

N/A

Has a construction certificate been ssued for the buillding? A construction certificate 1s not needed if

a complying development certificate has been issued

No [

Yes B> What s the construction certificate no ?

0900CC1

What date was the certificate issued?

I 1206

identify whist you want to do

final occupation certificate
Are you going to occupy or use a new bullding?

No []

Yes K> Is the building
[l partially completed?
X completed?

If you want to occupy or use a new building that 1s only partrally
of an existing building, you need an interim occupation certificate If you want fo occupy or use a
new burlding that has been completed, or change the whole use of an existing building, you need a

Are you going to change the use of an existing building?

No
Yes [ 1> Do you want to change

[0 the use of part of the building?
[] the whole use of the building?

JUBA Occupation certificate application

completed, or change the use of part
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If you are applying for an occupation certificate for part of a bulding, describe the part of the bullding

i Ground floor alterations & additions, garage additions &
énew swimming poo!

For what purpose do you propose to use the building or part of the building?

| Residential

For a new buiiding
What 1s the class of the building under the Building Code of Australia?

| 1a, 10a & 10b

This can be found in the development consent or complying development certificate
To change the use of an existing buiiding

What 1s the class of the exnstmg building under the Building Code of Ausfralia”?

N/A
What 1s the new class of the buiiding under the Building Code of Australia?

NA

Thus can be found in the development consent or complymg development cemﬁcate

Informatlon to be attached to the apphcatnon e

Please indicate the documents you have attached by placing a cross in the appropnate boxes |:|
] a copy of the development consent or the complying development certificate
 a copy of the construction certificate, where relevant
] acopy of the final fire safety certificate, where relevant
] a copy of the intenm fire safety certificate, where relevant
‘@\ any other cemf cate or document on which you rely, eg Refer attachment A

Slgnature et

The applicant, or the applicant’s agent, must sign the appllcatlon

Signature é)

- I in what capacity are you signing if you are not the
Name, If yo(l.,a/re not the appllcent applicant?

1

Date /
.15/ ?/ 63

Privacy policy -

The information you provrde in this applucat:on wili enable your apphcatlon to be assessed by the
certifying authority If the information 1s not provided, your application may not be accepted Please
contact the council if the information you have provided in your apphcation 1s incorrect or changes
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JOHN ) BRIGGS
ASSOCIATES

ACCREDITED BUILDING CERTIFIERS
ACN 089 896 159

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE ATTACHMENT “A”

Address: Lot 41, DP 600889 - 2 Milga Road, Avalon

Structural certification prepared by Taylor & Herbert Structural P/L dated

5 9 08, Structural certification for the pool prepared by Geoff Ninnes Fong
Partners P/L dated 26 5 05, Landscape works prepared by Coastal car
horticultural services dated 25 7 08, Glazing prepared by Airlite Windows P/L
not dated, Smoke detectors installation prepared by Edelman Electrics P/L
dated 25 5 07, Plumbing & drainage work prepared by Mark Holmes dated
31 3 06, Subterranean Termite management prepared amalgamated pest
control dated 17 5 06, Certificate of comphance for termite control certificate
2006-6-1953 dated 16 6 06,Wet areas prepared by Phil Murphys Property
Maintenance dated 317 07

PO Box 800 Brookvale NSW 2100
Phone 02 9907 1018 Fax 02 9907 1344
Jibassoc@bigpond com




PAGE B1/83

NUEL waRDNER QUNSTR

JRERCLY Y2YdL 39bY

Yns Y 208d
]

TAYLOR AND HERBERT STRUCTURAL PTY LTD

CONSULTING CIVIL AND STRUCTUR AL ENGINCERS ACN 119624 122 tncomeraed 1n NS W)
BERT TAYIOR BIe BE(Hone) MibAust CPENG MACEA 413 (MGLLWOOD PLACE

JOHN ML AND Azson 18 Aust MSEA MIDDEAusy) JP NOR'VEST BUSINLSS FATR

KaRL MATDSIIK  BLHons) MIEAusTt CPENG NPER MACEA BALN KHAM HH T S NSW 2163

Triday, 5 September 2008
Ref 010205

Noel Gardner Constructions Pty Ltd

13 Nantoy Road

Notrth Natrabeen NSW 2101

Fax 02 6913 9564 Page | of 2

Atteption Mr Noel Gardner

Dear Sit.
RE Alterauons and Additions 2 M:lga Road Avalon

This 15 to advise that we have reviewed the construction of the structure of the above project,
showm on our drawings numnbered 010305/510 1o 815 1nclusive. 1 accordance with accepted

engineering practice and principles

Tius review of construction was itended to ensure that the Contractor had understood the wtent of
our Drawings and Specification The process utilized a random sampling procedure to examine -

¢ Foundaton material by visual means only (no geotechmical testing was cartsed out by
owsclves)

Remforcement i conctete and conerete blockwork prior to pouting

Structural steelwork compieted on site

Load-bearing masonry
Sub-grade preparation by visual means vnly (no geotechnical testing was carrzed out by

ourselves)

At the time of inspection, nothung was observed to suggest that the mtent of the st uctural design
had not been followed We therefore certify thar these 1fems examined by us weie 1n accordance
with the mtent of ow Drawings and Specification and we have no reason to believe that the
completed bwlding s aot structurally adequate

Unless specifically stated otherwise our waork specifically eacludes review or cerufication of the
followng items
o Jtemns outside our expertise of structural and civii engineenng
Ttems not shown on our drawings or mstructions

[ 4
+ Noa-structwal items
¢ Glass nems such as windows, infill panels and balustrades

Minor tumber or metalwork 1fems

Phope (0.2) 9629 32553 Email officeZtah com gy, Tacsinule (02) 9629 3411
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TAYLOR AND HERBERT STRUCTURAL PTY LID

ACN 1192621 %22 {Ismorzommd m NYW )

Timber frammng

Tamber trusses ymless detailed on our drawings or mstructions

Fumature

Fropretary products that can be reasonably expected 1o be cert:fied by others

[rems not statically fixed to the maimn bumiding structure unless shown on the drawings

This cerufication shail not be construed as reheving any other party of thew responstbilities.
liabilities or contractual obligations

Yours faithfully,
TAYLOR AND HERBERT STRUCTURAL PTY LIMITED
Karl Matiszik  NPER

Wl

Page 2 of 2




TAYLOR & HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

CONSULTING CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS ACN 097 596 522 (Incorporated :n NSW)
BERT TAYLOR BSc BE(Hons) MIEAust CPENG MACEA 4715 INGLEWQOD PLACE
JOHN NILAND Assoc IEAust MSEA MIDD(Aust) JP NORWEST BUSINESS PARK
TheAssodlationof  papr MATISZIK  BE(Hons) MIEAzst CPENG NPER MACEA BAULKEAM HILLS NSW 2158

Gonsulting Enginansrs
Australin

Jobsite Instruction and/or certificate:

Job Name: Alterations to existing residence at 2 Milga Road Avalon for Donoghue
Instruction number: 010305/1

Issue to: Noel Gardener Fax: 02 9913 9564
Date issued: Wednesday, 30 November 2005 Page: ! of |

Part of structure: Rear retainung wall footing

At the time of mspection the following elements of the structure complied with the intent of the
Council approved drawings

Reinforcement to footing
Provided
1 Concrete covers are provided and mamtamned
2 Ensure that the concrete 1s placed to form a dense homogeneous mass
3 Top remforcement to be complete in accordance with the drawings

This review shall not relieve the contractor of his responsibility under the contract or be
regarded as an authonty for any variation

TAYLOR AND HERBERT ASSQCIATES PTY LTD
Karl Matiszik NPER

2L

CC  The Design Section  Att: Geoff Watson Fax. 02 9973 1805

Phone (02) 9629 3255 Emal office@tah com au Faceimile (02) 9629 3411




TAYLOR & HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

CONSULTING CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS ACN 097 536 622 (Incorporated 1n NSW)
BERT TAYLOR BSe BE(Hons) MIEAust CPENG MACEA 47/5 INGLEWOOD PLACE
JOHN NILAND Assoc IEAust MSEA MIDD(Aust) JP NORWEST BUSINESS PARK
The Awaoclationof  wARY, MATISZIK  BE(Hons) MEEAust CPENG NPER MACEA BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Consulting Enginesrs
Augtraiis

Jobsite Instruction and/or certificate:

Job Name: Alterations to existing residence at 2 Milga Road Avalon for Donoghue
Instruction number: 010305/2

Issue to: Noel Gardener Fax: 02 9913 9564
Date issued: Thursday, 23 February 2006 Page: 1 of 1

Part of structure: Footings and piers

At the time of mspection the following elements of the structure complied with the mtent of the
Council approved drawings

Reinforcement to footing

Provided

1 Concrete covers are provided and maintained

2 Ensure that the concrete 1s placed to form a dense homogeneous mass
3 Reinforcement 1s to be completed-in accordance with the drawings

Ths review shall not relieve the contractor of his responsibility under the contract or be
regarded as an authonty for any vanation

TAYLOR AND HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
Karl Matiszik NPER

Al T

CC  The Design Section  Att. Geoff Watson Fax. 02 9973 1805

Phone (02) 9629 3255 Email office@tah com au Faceioule (02) 9629 3411
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TAYLOR & HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

CONSULTING CivIL ANT STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS ACN 097 536 612 (Incoporatsd i NOW)

BERT TAYLOR BSt BliHong) MIEAust CPENG MALES ATE INGIFWQ0D PLALE
TeAsretonot | DOHNNILAND - Aseoc IBAugt MbLA MIDD(Avet) JP NORWEST BU SINESS PARR
RARL MATISZTh BEMms) MIBAust CPENG NPER MACEA BATLEMAM HILLI NSW 202

Congulting Eagineers
Ausirohs

Jobsite Instruction and/or certificate:

Job Name: Altcrations to existing residence at 2 Mijga Road Avalon {or Donoghue
Instruction pumber: 010305/3

Issue to: Noel Gardener Fax: 02 9913 9564
Date issued: Tuesday, 14 March 2006 Page: | of 1

Part of structure: Bondek slabs

At the time of inspection the following elements of the structure complied with the intent of the
Council approved drawings

Reinforcement to bondek slabs

Provided

1 Concrete covers are provided and mamtained.

2 Ensure that the concrete 1s placed to form a dense homogeneous mass

3 Provide trimnung bars to lower slub  Tiun around posts (to be removed)

This review shall not relieve the contractor of hus responsibility under the contract or be
regarded as an authorty for any variation

TAYLOR AND HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
Karl Matiszik NPIER

Ll T

CC  The Design Section  Att’ Geoff Watson Fax 02 9973 1805

Phone (02) 9629 3255 Emay office@tah com au Fracsinile (02) 5629 3411

udr g
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TAYLOR & HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

CONSULTING CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS ACN 097 596 622 (Incorporated 1n NSW)

BEBTTAYLOE  BSc BE(Hons) MIEAust CPENG MACEA a%/5 INGLEWQOD PLACE

JOHN NILAND Assoc [EAust MSEA MIDD(Aust) JP NORWEST BUSINESS PARK
TheAssochationof  pany MATISZIK  BE(Hons) MIEAust CPENG NPER MACEA BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Caonsulting Enginasrs
Australia

Jobsite Instruction and/or certificate:

Job Name: Alterations to existing residence at 2 Milga Road Avalon for Donoghue
Instruction number: 010305/4

Issue to: Noel Gardener Fax: 02 9913 9564
Date issued: Thursday, 4 May 2006 Page: 1 of 1

Part of structure: Travelator footings, stair base and retaining

At the time of inspection the following elements of the structure complied with the mtent of the
Council approved drawings

Remforcement to footings and stair base

Provided

1 Concrete covers are provided and maintained

2 Ensure that the concrete 1s placed to form a dense homogeneous mass

3 Travelator footings were not excavated at the depth indicated on the drawings Footings 1n

natural ground to be 600mun deep and 1n rock 300min deep Confirmed by travelator
supplier to be rectified

4 Travelator footings require SL82 top fabric N12-300 each way to be provided instead

This review shall not relieve the contractor of his responsibility under the contract or be
regarded as an authonty for any vanation.

TAYLOR AND HERBERT ASSOCIATES PTY LTD
Karl Matiszik NPER

S =

CC  The Design Section  Att: Geoff Watson Fax: 02 9973 1805

Phone (02) 9629 3255 Email office@tah com au Facsimile (02) 9629 3411
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Rcf No: 10976

26™ May 2005

Peter Ryan Pools
&7 Hillerest Avenue
Mona Vale NSW 2104

Dear Sir
Re Pool at 2 Milga Avenue, Avalon

We have mspected the renforcement for the ahove pool on 150 Apnil 2005 and certify
it has been built 1n accordance with the mtent of the structural drawings

Yours farthfully

BRAD FONG Aust

R
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11 Asg 2008 16 56 EYRON BAY BEACY 40TEL No 72

/ 27 Park Ave Avalon Beach NSW 2i¢
t I\[ Il"imll;s;/FaX' 9973 1471
: ohile. 0414 543 503
Coos o COfe Email : echort@ans com au

L ILTNAg RO

ABN 16 D5 872 §20

CERTIFICATION

To the General Manager
Pittwater Council 25" July, 2008

Site Address: 2 Milga Rd Avalon
Refer to: Re Development for Phillip Donohkue and Rhonda Young

Reference No:  05/72

Thus 1s to certify that Landscape Works have been completed as per Landscape Plan Dated
January 06

Certification
This design complies with Pittwater 21 DCP

Section C I 1 Landscaping

I am a qualified horticulturalist holding an Associate Diploma (Horticulture) from
Hawkesbury Agricuttural College NSW and Diploma mn Arboriculture from Ryde TAFE,
and member of the Austrahian Institute of Horticulture and National Arborists Association

of Australia
I am appropnately qualified to certify this component of the project

Geoff Burton &

Consulting Arborisi

Yours fathfully

Diploma in Horticulture; Hawkesbury NSW
Diploma in Arboericulture; Ryde TAFE NSW
MUAQIiHQ; B‘ICA'AJAO
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sl

Airlite windows Pty Lid
ABN 31000326676

52 Drummondg Street

south Windsor NSW 2756
Australia
Part of the JELD-WEN family Tel {02) 4577 4577
Fax (02] 4577 4967
PO Box 555
windsor NSW 2756
NEOL GARDNER CONSTRUCTION
13 Narroy Rd
NARRABEEN NSW 2101

REF:JOB-024504/029851/032700—2 MILGA RD NORTH AVALON

All Arhite Windows and Shding Doors are manufactured to meet the wind loading/structural and
water performance requirements specified at the time of ordering  The products are labelled to
indicate the AS2047 performance ratings which they meet  This conforms to the requirements
of the Australian Buslding Code Amendment No 13 for Class 1 Buldings This amendment
reguires window manufacturers to label windows and shding doors with the wind
loading/structural and water performance ratings of the window/door

AS1288 15 specified within AS2047, therefore products which are labelled as meeting AS2047
must also be glazed to meet AS1288,

All Airlite products are glazed to meet the requirements of AS1288 based on information
supphed at the time the windows/doors are ordered

In some instances the positioning of a window will determine the type of glazing required for the
glazing to meel AS1288 Thus it 15 imporiant that windows are instailed in the locations
spectied at the tme of ordenng  Windows which are broken at site must be reglazed to meet
AS1288 for the location and the Class of Building in which they are installed

Based on the above details it 1 not necessary for Arlite to issue a glazing certificate  Arite is
unable to 1ssue a glazing certificate without carmying out a detailed inspection and an associated
charge for that nspection o venfy that windows have not been replaced, exchanged, instalied
i incorrect locations or regiazed incorrectly.

All glass provided in Airlite products are glazed with glass types that have less than 25%
reflectivity

For and on behalf of
Airlte Windows Pty Lid

Al 1z

Bonf2001-157

L ]
* ToAchieve Excellence AlR 15




17/82/2p88 21 36 +b610299872835 EDELMAN ELECTRICS PL PaGE B8]

Chck here and
Bellevue P, %crth Cur} Curl, {ISW 2099

Talephone D418 214 764 AH (02) 9938 4321,

: Facaunile (02) 9938 321 B
Edeiman Electrics Pty Ltd" csciiehtonmmicrans” 55
Wil 018 007 91
May 25 2007

Property: 2 Milga Rd
Avalon NSW 2107

The Smoke Delectors mstalied in these premises are by permanent 240 voit , m
accordance with part 3 7 2 of the BCA housing provisions and AS 3788

ours sincerely
Edelman Electrics Pty Litd

LD

PAUL EDELMAN
Electrician
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, - RTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
. -
- for Plumbing and Drainage Work sermno D 387115
Please supply reque dod wformation fully and neatly 19 ensurg tie prompt issve of the patt
PROPERTY & OWNER DETAILS

Hm:se Nop Lm o Sireet

Suburb
2 I [ ITQQ 23 | [ fAvalbn ]
Municipality P Post.rcide . Nearen Cross Strest
’. Pl'ﬁ'wt 20 telz] [ 1
Ownegr $ Name Full Address

M€ PDon aonre” ) LS _AdovE i

Fu ! Namre Address for Notices Phone No

MACE MolmES | (o) faeDo D WBwWfard 2100 pytakesl
Licence N Expiry Date Contractors Authanty No Expiry Date
1,5333 | R O)] [ _Axed | (66 a6 )

WORK OF WATER SUPPLY { METER DETAILS

5i1z¢ of Dniting/No Size of Pipework Mam to Meter WMain Gize-5ize of Tee (o be cut mtnMn Sizg Ot Valve
: . ——
1 e PR~ 1 s
Reference Ng/ 31ze of Meter Meter No / Onlling Date/T) Office Issued
Z 1L e —' E_ / | j
— b L |
w0 e ot Wark Altn ep Maete or gemm taeter and Lig! the Number &t Firrgs to be an\lmgs 1o pe ) Number Existing:  Numper
- i Connecied 'R oanoges
. oot ek of Water sLLDly WC |
— Basin
a by Tomnvsan ) Mapete e ot Toaarmios ik M oxnyg Va yn l__ ‘
. Bath ] |
o v owdte B WAtk Ay e bos Supdly sine o or <ol water sc oo ' [Shower ~ '
= Katcher =
. adl p1e diNgGt M P OF < move A MEIer LEINe: e 10 sevice pipe - Covodry i :
« irg'gil gder disgornect or -emove 3 bagkliow prévention gevice L j Cther e st

WORK OF SANITARY PLUMBING/DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER

- Lpsggrgtine 0f Werk and List T e Nuriper of Fiings 1o Le Connecled Fittngs to be | Number Existing) Nar e
Gonnected Prorese-

» Tattyas aotk of spritary niymbing granage [:;j W T 1
Basin :
« g out work of BIOrewater 9¢amnage D Bath :

IShower j :r
v Tsrpectpr o Sewne? Ej Kitchan t —
Laundry { J—
s Tonned! on 10 sloTmwater system E___! Oiher (Specify) [—— —n |
SEWERAGEMWATER SERVICE INSPECTION FEE
.mte Fee Paig amoumt Reca'pt No Bulding Fee Receigt No -
L "19'* e Qftice Orainage No ‘Da'e

- | PEE Mowr Ak | "

‘g ¢ of Cpmmencement of Wnrr Cstimated Date of Camglet on 5@%
M2 o | [ Wqu o | = 31 % o6

- 4 Y ¢ A g sapyens 1 nad o rre 71 OpTd, (R
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15-JUN-2BLFRL) 17 @ | AMALGAMAED PEST CONTROL PTY LTD  (FAX)@287871108 P 084/004

N AMALGAMATED
¥/ PEST CONTROL

ABXN 92005 712 958

Unut 1/15-17 Hallstrom Place,
Wethert Pk NSW 2164

Ph; (02) 8787-1111

Fax: (02) $787-1100

17" May 2006

To Whom It May Coneern:

RE: SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE MANAGEMENT AT
YOUR PROPERTY

2 Milga Rd, Avalon NSW 2107

Attached 1s our paperwork for the termite barrier system we installed at your property
Ths sysiem 1s designed 1o impeds concealed entry of sublerrancan termites.

AT THIS TIME, THE ONLY AREAS PROTECTED ARE THOSE COVERED
BY THE ATTACHED PAPERWORK.

Consideration must be given to installing termite barriers to the remander of the
structure, as they may be currently unprotected. Qnly a complete and continuous
termute barmer system installed as per A83660 —2000 can impede subterrancan
termite attack of structures.

Termute monrtoning systems can be installed to aid m the detection of subtcrranean
termites.

The minimum requirement in the Australian Standards A$4349,3 - 1998 “Inspection
of Building — Part 3; Timber Pest Inspection” is to provide at least annual mspections
of a property to md in the detection of wood destroying orgamisms,

Please make contact with our office if you wish to discuss thus matter further.

Yours sincerely
Amalgamated Pest Control

&TR4¢,
-]

~
v, t & z _
-
Qhﬂuﬁo RN Ealstoas i&"g‘s#a

Weh Site www amalnrast ram an
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(w\ 3 Bayer

Bayer Environmental Science
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NQTE: This is to be attached to Warranty Document Number, 2006-6-1953
Installation 2 Miiga Rd Installabon Date, 17/0612006
Address: Avaloh
NSW
2107
Bulider NOEL GARDNER Phone Number 02 87871111
Owner Unknown Phgne Number
Loeat Coundll. PITTWATER Phone Number 02 89701111
Job Typo Large Job - Miscellaneous

Total square motres installed  14.3
Number of service penetrations protocted. 8
Product punctures repared wherefif necessary” True

Company Contact, Greg Moon
Installer's Name: FRANK MESITI Accreditabon Number:  N105
Company Name Amalgamated Pest Control Phene Number 02 B787 1111
Address 1/115-17 Halstrom Place Fax Number 02 B787 1100
Wothenll Park
NSW Past Code: 2164
Authorised Signaturs Dato. 16/6/2006
Comments

Bayor Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123




13-JUN-20@8(FRI) 16 50

Bayer Environmental Science

|‘i§|ﬁ4".ﬂu Sk
.|!£:P| 4B

M o8
|\ L
T "'mmum,muw% i

LR

I|| ’

I[ ! WA J%ﬂ . |'uﬂg1r [ ,, J IL e
ﬂfﬁ“"‘“ﬂ.—d ol .’,‘L ‘a'ggg‘" %. i’%ﬁ tod, Aﬂér&,ﬁa ;m“r Eriti 4r.m :-ut.;l Elmﬂ l;'jllﬁf
j' 'ds‘". rr].n,« Lo Cm ;!' 1l ]‘922) Oflﬁ%‘g%h ’II(‘I'L :
;ilkﬂﬁ ET; nga vgthu‘rﬁ',’\l‘rgnna resped!
‘II

,ud‘

I
#
| -.I. ,,«

Yatin

Warranty No. _2006-8-1953

This Warranly ¢ovors damage by Subterranean
Termites ("Termites®) only,
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry
of Termites into the Buiding through the Kerden
batrier for a period of 1on {(10) years from the date
of installation ("Warranty Period®).
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to
structural timbers and intemal timberz BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE damaga by Termites to
{a) chattels of any nalure whatsoover including (but
without limring the faregaing) anbiques, hettlooms,
pamntngs, artwork; and
(b} any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Bullding
and outhouses
If Termite infestation of tho Building occurs as a
rasult of the failure of the Kordon and damage by
Tormites Is causad o structyral tmbers andlor
internal tmbers fixtures and fittngs dunng the
Warranty Penod, Bayer will without charge to the
Qwner
; repair the Kordon barner where practicable,
bj cause the repar or replacement of structural
timbers and/or inlernal timbers so damaged
To the extent permitled by the Law of the State or
Tomtory in which the prermises are located
(a) the llabiity of Bayer under this Warranty 1s
limited to 2 maxemum of $100,000 00 1n rospect of
any one (1) warranty claim
(b) All ropresentations and olher warranties express
or implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute
or otherwise are excluded or lmited as stated in this

Warra
This Wangtgty shall anly have cffect f the Kordon 1s
installed by a Bayer Accroditod Instalier

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty
Period ("Ownaor®), at the Cwner's expenso, arrange
for thoraugh an regular inspaction of the Bulding
for the prasence of termtes al intervals not
exceeding 12 months by an aceredited/liconced
Timber Pest Inspector

Where the Termute nsk is high (e g North of the
26th parallal) more frequent inspections (3-6
months) should be undertaken

These inspechon recommendatons comply with
these outlined in AS 3660 Tornite Management
Senes and AS 4348 1-1985, Inspection of bustdings
If Ternutes are dotected or are found to have
breached tho Kordon barrigr, the Qwrer must,
within 7 days of such detecison rclify Bayer.

AMaL GAMATED PEST CONTROL PTY LTD
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EXCLUSIONS
Thig Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of
the following eircurnsianccs
The Kordon barrder 1s damaged, modified, bndged or
othenmise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Iayer
The Building 15 siructurally modified, altered or otherwse
changed 11 any way which would or may dimimish the
effectiveness of the Kordon as a Termite barner
If at any time dunng tho Wamanty Penod, the Owner
() allows or fails to prevent accumulation of,
() wood, rubbish or timber against the Building, AND
{u finished ground leval around the Bulding to a
hetght which does not comply with the torms of the
Installation Manual,
(b) allows the barner dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Buldding formed by the Kordon to be
bridged or broken by ary other materal or mattor
through which Termitas may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building
Termites shall enter the Buillding thraugh any manner
olher than by a breach of the Kordon barrier
if the Kordon 15 installed other than by an Bayer
Aceredited Installer.

TERMITE BARRIER

BUILDING 2_Miloa Rd
Avalon, NEW, 2107

DATE OF INSTALLATION 17/06/2006

BAYER ACCREDITED INSTALLER FRANK MESITI
Amalgamaied Pest Conteg)
111517 Halstrom Place, Wathenll Park, NSW |, 2164

CONTACT NUMBER 02 8787 1111
ACCREDITATION No N105

THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE VD LINLFSY THE XORDON HAS GLEN INSTALLED DY A DAYCR AGCRCDITED WSTALLTR.

Bayer will grant sddibenal specific wamranty conditians whore requirad
10 accommadala high denuty, uommamial consiructions, govesnment
tukiings, efc on documented requost.

Bayer Environmental Seience, 391-303 Tooronga Ro, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123




PHIL MURPHYS PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
PQ BOX 435 TERREY HILLS 2084

LICENCE NO 114492C

ABN 62 609 565 274

PROUDUCT: WATERSEAL
MANUFACTURER: TORNADO SEALANTS

PERIOD OF GUARANTEE: TEN YEARS

T: 2 MILGA RD NTH AYALON -2
BATHROOMS 1 TOILET 1 PLANTER BOX AND FRONT
BALCONY

CLIENT: NOEL GARDNER CONSTRUCTIONS

In the event of any defect in proofing agamnst water penetration ansing out of the material and
workmanship, such & defoct will be sectrfied at no cost to the client providing that the company 18 grven
notice 1n wrting within fourteen days of any alleged fauture to this application

Thare shall be no habilsty for any faiture or deterioration of the waterproofing system resulting from
wterfoerance or damage because of structural cracking, mechamed] causes, and pomt loads moisture
entrapment, chemical damage or any other cause beyond the control of thts company

All membranes comply with AS3740-2004 for wet area waterproofing or AS CASS for brtummous
membrane systems

The wartanty doeg not extend to consequential damage to other property caused by water escaping thtough

the fadure of the sbove system
DATED

2,

I8 d

92351 Sewz-3zd-gi




Occupation certificate

John J Briggs Associates P/L

PO Box 800

Brookvale NSW 2100 DA NO537/01, NO537/01 Mod 1, NO537/01 Mod 2
Phone (02) 9907 1018

Fax (02) 9907 1344 CC no 0200CC1

jibassoc@bigpond com

This ceriificate Is issued by a certifying authonity (a council or a private certifier) and allows the
applicant to occupy or use the building or part of the building as set-out in the certificate

Mmr [0 Ms O Mrs [0 Dr [0  Other Mr

First name Family name

N :Gardner

Flat/street no Streetname o o o
13 | INarroy Street ]

“Suburb or town State Postcode
North Narrabeen | NSW | 2101
Daytime telephone Fax Mobile

”””” B R

Flat/Street no Street name

2 | Milga Rd |
Suburbortown | e ) _ Postcode
\Avalon | 2107 |

Description of the building or part of the building
Ground floor alterations and additions, garage additions & new
swimming pool

totpo Sechion o
41 | ]

‘DPIMPS no Volumeffolio

| 600889 = |

Development apphcation or complying development certificate no

'NO537/01, NO537/01 Mod 1 &
NO537/01 Mod2 |

1
i
|
%

Type of certificate 1ssued

|:] an intenm occupation certificate
bd  a final occupation certificate

Date ofthis decision 10 9 08 I

C \Documents and Settings\UseriMy Documents\Recent Work\JJBA business applications\2008 Occupation Certificate ( Do
1sthOC610 Milga Rd, Avalon Gardner rtf




[] A schedule of fire safety measures
]  The final fire safety certificate or an interim fire safety certificate (as relevant)

John Briggs of Johh J Brlggs Assomateﬂ certiies that
P/L

a current development consent has been granted for the development
a current complying development certificate has been 1ssued for the development

Xl

U

a current construction certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and
specifications for the buillding

XA

the building i1s suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under

the Buriding Code of Austrahia as a 1 a, 10a & 1 Ob J building
class

[[] afinal fire safety certficate has been 1ssued for the building
[ afinal report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered

Occupation certificate no

0C610 |
Date of the certifi cate o
10 9 08 |
Signature | _ 1
For this certificate to be valid, it must be signed by the cert1fy|ng authorlty
Slgnature

NVl 7

John Briggs
Flat/Street no Street name
| PO Box 800 |
Suburb or town i State Postcode
‘Brookvale | NSW | 2100 ]
Telephone N Fax
19907 1018 | 9907 1344 ]
If the certifier 1s an accredited certifier
Accreditation body of the certifier Accreditation no of the certifier
Building Professionals Board | BPB 0049 I

C \Documents and Settings\UseriMy Documents\Recent Work\JJBA business applications\2008 Occupation Certificate ( Do
1st)iQC610 Milga Rd, Avalon Gardner rif




JOHN J BRIGGS
ASSOCIATES

ACCREDITED BUILDING CERTIFIERS
ACN 089 896 159

MANDATORY CRITICAL STAGE INSPECTION RESULT SHEET

Made under Clause 162A of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000

COUNCIL AREA Pittwater Council

ADDRESS 2 Milga Rd, Avalon

LOT NO DP NO

DEVEL.OPMENT CONSENT NO NO537/01, NO537/01 Mod 1, NO537/01 Mod 2

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE NO 0900CCA1

TYPE OF INSPECTION REQUESTED: RESULT DATE BY WHOM

Commencement Inspection ........... Satisfactory 21.2.06 J Briggs
Piers inspection.............. vevvveanee. Satisfactory 21.2.06 J Briggs
Footings Inspection.. ... ................ Satisfactory 24.2.06 J Briggs
Slab(s) Inspection ........ ...... coenceaees Satisfactory 13.3.06 J Briggs
Framework Inspection ................... Satisfactory 22.6.06 J Briggs
Pool Fencing.........ccveveiveviviiinnanns Satisfactory 28.11.06 J Briggs
Completion Inspection .................. Satisfactory 7.02.08 J Briggs

-
Signed @%‘ Date 7/5/0 ks
John Briggs L /ﬂ 4 / /
Principal Cerbfying Authority, Building Professionals Board No BPB0049

PO Box 800 Brookvale NSW 2100
Phone 029907 1018 Fax 02 9907 1344
Jibassoc@higpond com




